

City of Laurel
West 12th Street Improvements
Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Walters Construction Company, Inc. 2051 Highway 84 East Laurel, MS 39443 COR #06740		Bush Construction Co. Inc P.O. Box 6337 Laurel, MS 39441-8337 COR #01672-MC		R&J Construction P.O. Box 6 Laurel, MS 39441 COR #13715		Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC 411 W. Oak St. Laurel, MS 39440 COR #00009	
				Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost
1.0	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 51,992.00	\$ 51,992.00	\$ 54,397.53	\$ 54,397.53	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2.0	Sitework	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 46,016.74	\$ 46,016.74	\$ 93,774.73	\$ 93,774.73	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.0	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 15,318.86	\$ 15,318.86	\$ 9,811.80	\$ 9,811.80	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
4.0	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,665.23	\$ 16,665.23	\$ 9,004.50	\$ 9,004.50	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
5.0	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 4.75-mm Mixture, Leveling Course	50	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 165.74	\$ 8,287.00	\$ 158.98	\$ 7,949.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
5.1	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture, Surface Course	500	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 136.42	\$ 68,210.00	\$ 158.98	\$ 79,490.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 68,500.00
5.2	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture, Base Course	545	TON	\$ 127.00	\$ 69,215.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 57,225.00	\$ 113.78	\$ 62,010.10	\$ 158.98	\$ 86,644.10	\$ 130.00	\$ 70,850.00
6.0	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	2,145	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,942.50	\$ 7.45	\$ 15,980.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,870.00
7.0	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	4,465	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 58,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 4,420.35 *1	\$ 0.93	\$ 4,152.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,465.00
7.1	Thermoplastic Legend, White	40	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 13.14	\$ 525.60	\$ 12.42	\$ 496.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
8.0	Reinforced Concrete Driveway	130	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 16,185.00	\$ 65.16	\$ 8,470.80	\$ 65.38	\$ 8,499.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00
8.1	Gravel Driveway	45	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.30	\$ 2,263.50	\$ 5.41	\$ 243.45	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
9.0	Select Backfill	1,160	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 28.04	\$ 32,526.40	\$ 27.95	\$ 32,422.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 53,360.00
10.0	Crushed Stone Base	710	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 76,680.00	\$ 97.69	\$ 69,359.90	\$ 110.75	\$ 78,632.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 102,950.00
11.0	Unclassified Excavation	625	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 28.03	\$ 17,518.75	\$ 11.90	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00
12.0	Excess Excavation	850	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 8,143.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00
13.0	Solid Sod, Centipede	3,000	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 17,070.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,000.00
14.0	Geotextile Material, Type V, Non-Woven	4,650	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,950.00
15.0	Removal of Pavement, All Types, All Depths	3,227	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 45,178.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 23,557.10	\$ 4.99	\$ 16,102.73	\$ 3.26	\$ 10,520.02	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,589.00
16.0	HDPE Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,106.09	\$ 2,106.09	\$ 1,457.08	\$ 1,457.08	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
17.0	Concrete Grate Inlet	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,931.88	\$ 7,863.76 *2	\$ 2,949.13	\$ 5,898.26	\$ 4,281.00	\$ 8,562.00
18.0	15" HDPE Pipe	70	LF	\$ 23.25	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 34.59	\$ 2,421.30	\$ 50.85	\$ 3,559.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00
18.1	18" HDPE Pipe	140	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 39.22	\$ 5,490.80	\$ 36.21	\$ 5,069.40	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,020.00
18.2	36" HDPE Pipe	67	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 119.41	\$ 8,000.47	\$ 102.47	\$ 6,865.49	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,710.00
18.3	42" HDPE Pipe	92	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 108.69	\$ 9,999.48	\$ 112.07	\$ 10,310.44	\$ 119.00	\$ 10,948.00
19.0	Concrete Junction Box	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,710.54	\$ 10,842.16	\$ 2,185.45	\$ 8,741.80	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 11,772.00
20.0	18" RCP, Class III	42	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 79.23	\$ 3,327.66	\$ 71.19	\$ 2,989.98	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,612.00
20.1	44" x 27" RCAP, Class III	57	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 177.28	\$ 10,104.96	\$ 130.90	\$ 7,461.30	\$ 193.00	\$ 11,001.00
21.0	18" RCP F.E.S.	3	EA	\$ 988.51	\$ 2,965.53	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,492.47	\$ 4,477.41	\$ 726.70	\$ 2,180.10	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 5,001.00
21.1	44" x 27" RCAP F.E.S.	2	EA	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,827.29	\$ 5,654.58	\$ 1,333.91	\$ 2,667.82	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 5,860.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$	579,366.03	\$	498,198.60	\$	528,486.08 *3	\$	589,328.25	\$	759,195.00

I certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 10:00 A.M. Local Time, Friday, November 1, 2019, for the West 12th Street Improvements Project in Laurel, Mississippi.

Mandolyn Hegwood
Mandolyn M. Hegwood, P.E.
Mississippi Registration No. 20250



Corrections:
*1 Incorrect unit price extension - bid proposal reflected \$4,618.35
*2 Incorrect unit price extension - bid proposal reflected \$3,931.88
*3 Incorrect Total Bid - bid proposal reflected \$528,684.08